

SC No.
State Vs. Virender Pal @ Shan Mohammad
FIR No. 437/21
PS Sarita Vihar

18.04.2022

Present: Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused in JC.

This is fresh sessions case received after committal.

It be checked and registered.

Accused requests for adjournment stating that his
family is engaging private counsel.

Be put up for arguments on charge on 11.05.2022.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 18.04.2022 (ar)