

SC No. 245/2022
STATE Vs. VIRENDERPAL @ SHAN MOHD.
FIR No. 437 /2021
PS SARITA VIHAR

11.05.2022

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Virenderpal @ Shan Mohd. produced from judicial custody.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half day leave today.

As per the instructions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose already fixed for **06.07.2022**.

(READER)
11.05.2022