

SC No.245/22
State Vs. Virender Pal @ Shan Mohammad
FIR No. 437/21
PS Sarita Vihar

06.07.2022

Present: Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused produced from JC.

At request of the accused, Shri Manish Kumar
Sharma, Remand Advocate is appointed as legal aid counsel to
defend the accused in the present case.

Heard arguments on charge.

Be put up for order on charge on 13.07.2022.

A copy of this order be sent to the office of DLSA,
South-East, Saket, New Delhi for information.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 06.07.2022 (ar)