

SC NO. 245/2022
STATE VS. VIRENDERPAL @ SHAN MOHD.
FIR NO. 437 /2021
PS SARITA VIHAR

05.09.2022

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Virenderpal @ Shan Mohd. is produced from judicial custody.

Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.

IO Inspector D. K. Tejwan is present and filed the Supplementary Charge-Sheet with respect to Viscera Report.

PW-1 Smt. Reshma is present and partly examined in chief. Her further examination in chief is deferred as the case property has not been received from the FSL.

Director FSL, Delhi is directed to expedite the FSL Result and file the same before the Court on next date of hearing.

SHO PS Sarita Vihar is also directed to make efforts to get the FSL Result.

Put up for awaiting the FSL Result and prosecution evidence on **11.11.2022.**

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 05.09.2022 (KSR)