

SC No.245/2022
State Vs. Virender Pal @ San Mohd.
FIR No.437/2021
PS : Sarita Vihar

09.01.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for
State

Accused produced from JC

PW Reshma, PW Sahil @ Sahir are present.

However, for want of case property, examination of these
witnesses is not possible.

Learned Chief Public Prosecutor submits that Lock
and Key are still lying in Physics Division of the FSL. Today, by
way of supplementary chargesheet, FSL report from Biology
department has been received. It is not possible to make out if
report of physics department is pending.

IO Insp. D.K. Tejwan is also absent despite service.
He has sent a request. Not satisfied with the same. **Let Bailable
Warrants in the sum of Rs.2,000/- and notice under Section
350 Cr.PC, be issued against him.**

For the next date of hearing, witnesses be not
summoned as it has to be ascertained that why case property has
not been produced and if any report is pending before FSL.

Dr. Vishnu Prabhakar is served for 2pm. Be awaited.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 09.01.2023

SC No.245/2022
State Vs. Virender Pal @ San Mohd.
FIR No.437/2021
PS : Sarita Vihar

09.01.2023

Called again at 2:00 pm

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for
State

Accused produced from JC

Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, learned Legal Aid

Counsel for accused

PW2 Dr. Vidhu Prabhakar examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Let IO be summoned for 20.01.2023.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 09.01.2023