

SC No.245/2022
State Vs. Virender Pal @ San Mohd.
FIR No.437/2021
PS Sarita Vihar

20.01.2023

Present: Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Shri Manish Kumar Sharma, learned legal aid
counsel for accused.

IO Insp. D. K. Tejwan in person.

The report from Physics Division of the FSL is
pending. Director, FSL is directed to get the report expedited and
file the same on or before the next date of hearing.

SHO is also directed to make efforts to get the FSL
result as the trial is held up in this case and file the same on or
before the next date of hearing.

Be put up for PE on 09.03.2023.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 20.01.2023 (*ar*)