

SC No.245/2022
State Vs. Virender Pal @ Shan Mohd.
FIR No. 437/2021
PS Sarita Vihar

10.03.2023

File taken up today as 09.03.2023 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi vide Notification No. 823/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 07.03.2023.

Present: Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Shri Manish Kumar Sharma, learned legal aid counsel for accused.

Director, FSL has reported that FSL result is ready for collection. Accordingly, issue notice to SHO PS Sarita Vihar to collect the FSL result before the next date of hearing and furnish in the court.

No PW present.

Be put up for PE on 29.04.2023.

At request of learned legal aid counsel, the date is changed to 04.05.2023.

The date earlier fixed i.e. 29.04.2023 is hereby cancelled.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 10.03.2023