

SC NO. 245/2022
STATE VS. VIRENDER PAL @ SHAN MOHD.
FIR NO. 437 /2021
PS SARITA VIHAR

04.05.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Virender Pal @ Shan Mohd. Produced from judicial custody.

Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.

No PW is present.

Ld. Presiding Officer has been transferred vide Order No. 19/D-2/Gaz./IA/DHC/2023 dated 29.04.2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

Put up for purpose already fixed i.e. for prosecution evidence on **05.06.2023**.

(READER)
04.05.2023