

**SC No. 245/2022**  
**State Vs. Virenderpal @ Shan Mohd.**  
**FIR No. 437/2021**  
**PS Sarita Vihar**

05.06.2023

Present: Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor  
for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Shri Sandeep Kumar, proxy legal aid counsel for  
Shri Manish Kumar Sharma, learned legal aid  
counsel for the accused.

IO Insp. D. K. Tejwan in person.

It is stated that the main counsel for the accused  
through DLSA is busy in training in Rouse Avenue Courts.  
Adjournment requested.

PW-1 Reshma is present for further examination in  
chief and discharged unexamined as the main counsel for  
accused is not present.

At this stage, supplementary chargesheet submitting  
the FSL result is filed by Insp. Neeraj. Copy supplied.

Put up for PE on 12.07.2023. Smt. Reshma is bound  
down for the next date of hearing.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
South East District, Saket Courts  
New Delhi : 05.06.2023