

SC NO. 245/2022
STATE VS. VIRENDERPAL @ SHAN MOHD.
FIR NO. 437 /2021
PS SARITA VIHAR

07.10.2024

Present: Sh. M. Z. Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Virender Pal @ Shan Mohd. produced from judicial custody.

Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.

No PW is present.

Public witnesses be summoned through SHO / IO for next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **07.11.2024**.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 07.10.2024