

SC No. 245/2022
State Vs. Virenderpal @ Shan Mohd.
FIR No. 437/2021
PS Sarita Vihar

03.12.2024

Present : Shri Ashok Kumar, learned Substitute Addl. PP for
State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Shri Manish Kumar Sharma, learned legal aid
counsel for the accused.

PW-20 SI Shamsheer Singh is examined in chief. His
cross-examination is deferred on the request of the learned
counsel for the accused as he is not prepared for cross-
examination today.

No other PW is present.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-20 and
remaining PE on 10.01.2025.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 03.12.2024